SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 879-880/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015in WA No. $369/2011\ 10/07/2015$ in WA No. 375/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JOSEPH AND COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.

Mr. John Joseph Vettikkad, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the State of Kerala seeks adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS