## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).879-880/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/07/2015 in WA No. 369/2011 10/07/2015 in WA No. 375/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S JOSEPH AND COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mr. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Mohan V. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed for, list after seven days.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master