## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 879-880/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2015 in WA No.369/2011 10-07-2015 in WA No. 375/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S JOSEPH AND COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ON NMD)

WITH

SLP (C) No.9661/2017 (XI-A)

<u>SLP (C) No.18760/2016</u> (XI-A)

Date: 14-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs.Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs.Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Vinod, AOR

Mr. Prasanth P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters after ten days.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Jagdish Chander) Court Master